TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM529913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Louisiana-Pacific Corporation		06/27/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American AgCredit, PCA, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	400 Aviation Blvd., Suite 100
City:	Santa Rosa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95403
Entity Type:	Federally Chartered Farm Credit Cooperative Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5777729	STRUCTURAL DEFENSE THAT MAKES SENSE
Registration Number:	5777709	LP WEATHERLOGIC
Registration Number:	5711382	TESTED EXTREME
Registration Number:	5657063	PURPOSEBUILT
Registration Number:	5614901	COVERED UNTIL IT'S COVERED
Registration Number:	5356610	KITH + KIN
Registration Number:	5331250	LP PURPOSEBUILT
Registration Number:	5303498	LP LEGACY
Registration Number:	5292664	SOLIDSTART
Registration Number:	5092993	ARMORSTRAND
Registration Number:	4534755	SOLIDGUARD
Registration Number:	4289056	OUTDOOR BUILDING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4283052	SILVERTECH
Registration Number:	4282427	SMARTFINISH
Registration Number:	4219374	QUALITY YOU CAN SEE INSIDE AND OUT
Registration Number:	4203706	PROSTRUCT
Registration Number:	3871143	RAINCHANNEL
Registration Number:	3854942	FLAMEBLOCK
Registration Number:	3729353	SUPERSTRUCT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0379

900504676

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3713475	LP FIELD HOUSE OF THE TITANS
Registration Number:	3710633	LP FIELD HOUSE OF THE TITANS
Registration Number:	3668123	BLAZEGUARD
Registration Number:	3546460	MYCOGUARD
Registration Number:	3494614	PYROTITE
Registration Number:	3461933	FIREPATCH
Registration Number:	3134150	BUILD WITH US.
Registration Number:	2887732	SMARTSIDE
Registration Number:	2764508	SMARTGUARD
Registration Number:	2687125	LP
Registration Number:	2681716	SMARTSIDE
Registration Number:	2654847	LP
Registration Number:	2496505	TECHSHIELD
Registration Number:	2281420	TOPNOTCH
Registration Number:	1968402	SOLIDSTART
Registration Number:	1966829	LPI
Registration Number:	1693014	BLAZEGUARD
Registration Number:	1686200	WOOD-E
Serial Number:	88452286	EMBERGUARD
Serial Number:	88441122	EXPERTFINISH
Serial Number:	88377281	MEET CODE. EXCEED EXPECTATIONS.
Serial Number:	88377255	DEFEND YOUR BUILD
Serial Number:	88248511	ADVANCED DURABILITY FOR LONGER LASTING B
Serial Number:	88217649	LP BUILDING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88217639	LP BUILDING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88211829	LP ELEMENTS
Serial Number:	88111745	LP LOGIC
Serial Number:	87378877	LP CAMOQUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038383.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=(2019) NGSI-T - Louisiana-Pacific Corporation to American AgCredit, PCA, as AA#page1.tif source=(2019) NGSI-T - Louisiana-Pacific Corporation to American AgCredit, PCA, as AA#page2.tif source=(2019) NGSI-T - Louisiana-Pacific Corporation to American AgCredit, PCA, as AA#page3.tif source=(2019) NGSI-T - Louisiana-Pacific Corporation to American AgCredit, PCA, as AA#page4.tif source=(2019) NGSI-T - Louisiana-Pacific Corporation to American AgCredit, PCA, as AA#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of June 27, 2019 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and American AgCredit, PCA, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Pages Follow]

CHAR1\1666569v3

very (tury yo	urs,		
LOUI	SIANA	-PACIFIC C	CORPORATIO	N
By:	\mathcal{L}_{-}			
Name	: Alan	Haughie `		

Title: EVP/CFO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

AMERICAN AGCREDIT, PCA, as Administrative Agent

Schedule 1

Louisiana-Pacific Corporation (Delaware corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
STRUCTURAL DEFENSE THAT MAKES SENSE	5777729	06/11/19
LP WEATHERLOGIC	5777709	06/11/19
TESTED EXTREME	5711382	03/26/19
PURPOSEBUILT	5657063	01/15/19
COVERED UNTIL IT'S COVERED	5614901	11/27/18
KITH + KIN	5356610	12/12/17
LP PURPOSEBUILT	5331250	11/07/17
LP LEGACY	5303498	10/03/17
SOLIDSTART	5292664	09/19/17
ARMORSTRAND	5092993	11/29/16
SOLIDGUARD	4534755	05/20/14
OUTDOOR BUILDING SOLUTIONS	4289056	02/12/13
SILVERTECH	4283052	01/29/13
SMARTFINISH	4282427	01/29/13
QUALITY YOU CAN SEE INSIDE AND OUT	4219374	10/02/12
PROSTRUCT	4203706	09/04/12
RAINCHANNEL	3871143	11/02/10
FLAMEBLOCK	3854942	09/28/10
SUPERSTRUCT	3729353	12/22/09
LP FIELD HOUSE OF THE TITANS and Design	3713475	11/17/09
LP FIELD HOUSE OF THE TITANS	3710633	11/10/09
BLAZEGUARD	3668123	08/18/09
MYCOGUARD	3546460	12/16/08
PYROTITE	3494614	09/02/08
FIREPATCH	3461933	07/08/08
BUILD WITH US.	3134150	08/22/06
SMARTSIDE	2887732	09/21/04
SMARTGUARD	2764508	09/16/03
LP (Stylized)	2687125	02/11/03
SMARTSIDE	2681716	01/28/03
LP	2654847	11/26/02
TECHSHIELD	2496505	10/09/01
TOPNOTCH	2281420	09/28/99
SOLIDSTART	1968402	04/16/96
LPI	1966829	04/09/96
BLAZEGUARD	1693014	06/09/92
WOOD-E	1686200	05/12/92

CHAR1\1666569v3

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
EMBERGUARD	88452286	05/30/19
EXPERTFINISH	88441122	05/22/19
MEET CODE. EXCEED EXPECTATIONS.	88377281	04/09/19
DEFEND YOUR BUILD	88377255	04/09/19
ADVANCED DURABILITY FOR LONGER LASTING	88248511	01/03/19
BEAUTY		
LP BUILDING SOLUTIONS and Design	88217649	12/05/18
LP BUILDING SOLUTIONS and Design	88217639	12/05/18
LP ELEMENTS	88211829	11/30/18
LP LOGIC	88111745	09/11/18
LP CAMOQUEST	87378877	03/21/17

CHAR1\1666569v3

RECORDED: 06/30/2019